AminetPart



AminetPart

COLLABORATORS
TITLE :
AminetPart
ACTION NAME DATE SIGNATURE
WRITTEN BY August 10, 2022
\ REVISION HISTORY
NUMBER DATE DESCRIPTION NAME




AminetPart iii

Contents

1 AminetPart 1
1.1 Xenolink BBSrelated . . . . . . . . . . .. e e e e e 1




AminetPart

Chapter 1

AminetPart

1.1 Xenolink BBS related

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

aminetrr.lha
arcdoor.lha

filesfrom archi

ashoffll.lha
s conne
bbbbscd. lha
1.02.
bbslist.lha
BBSLST0197.1ha
Edition #01
bbslst0497.1lha
Edition #04
BBSLST0596.1ha
Edition #5 ]
bbslst0798.1lha
Edition #7 ]
bbslst1197.1lha
Edition #11]
bbslst1296.1ha
Edition #12
bgbbs02.1lha
.2
bgbbs04.lha
.4
bgbbs06.1ha
.6
bgwalll06.1lha
bsytmell0.lha
the BBS
bsytmell2.lha
the BBS
cpsspeedll.lha
speed.
creditor.lha

]

]

]

comm/xeno
comm/xeno

comm/xeno

comm/xeno

comm/xeno
comm/xeno

comm/xXeno

comm/xeno

comm/xeno

comm/xeno

comm/xeno

comm/xXeno

comm/xeno

comm/xeno

comm/xXeno
comm/xeno

comm/xeno

comm/xXeno

comm/xeno

Size Age Description

11K 219xAmiNet Recent Requester VO0.4b
305+«Download, Extract,

105K

55K

113K

6K
122K

122K

55K

38K

37K

122K

12K

13K

13K

9K
64K

65K

16K

29K

226+«Area Shutoff V1.1

298+CD server door for Xenolink 1.90+,

298+World wide Xenolink BBS list update #3

209«The

195%The

243xThe

130+The

162xThe

213+The

216%BBS

179+BBS

120xBBS

Xenolink

Xenolink

Xenolink

Xenolink

Xenolink

Xenolink

Lister for Xenolink BBS many extras v0
Lister for Xenolink BBS many extras v0

Lister for Xenolink BBS many extras vO0

ONLY

ONLY

ONLY

ONLY

ONLY

ONLY

help

Delete and View

— Shuts off areas no one’

BBS-LIST

BBS-LIST

BBS-LIST

BBS-LIST

BBS-LIST

BBS-LIST

[

[

Year 3,

Year 3,

Year 2,

Year 4,

Year 3,

Year 2,

version

<

<o

219xWall for Xenolink BBS many extras v1.06

220xCreates statistics about percentage of day
195xCreates statistics about percentage of day

250+«CPSSpeed is a Xenolink door to rate u/d <+

305+xXenolink FileCreditor.
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editor.lha
fasortl2.1lha
fid2mf.lha
filetools.lha
frgstall.lha

how of
fullded20.1lha

with Diz
GiveUserFile.lha

filerequester
LastLoggerl2.lha

lastuser.lha
node supp
logrdl0.1lha
annoying
lzutils.lha
MAGICED. lha
magiceditorl10.1lha
magicfilel70.1lha
magicfilel71.1lha
magicutil.lha
BBS
maildaem. lha
1.3
masortl0.lha
masortll.lha
alphab
MegaCC1l0.1lha
exista
MegaCD. lha
Xenolink BBS
megaidl.lha
1.02.
mfiletagger.lha
MList132.1lha
(bugfi
MRX_045.1lha
BBS Sys
MultiMailerl0.1lha
the BBS
MUX_022.1lha
newusevé6.lha
newusev8.lha
padderll.lha
|

PAdderl4
|

PAdderl6.
|

.lha
lha

rontooll.lha
rontool2.lha
rontool3.lha
stonicdrom. lha
german +
timebank.lha

comm/xeno
comm/xeno
comm/xXeno
comm/xXeno
comm/xeno
comm/xeno
comm/xXeno
comm/xeno
comm/xeno
comm/xeno
comm/xeno
comm/xeno
comm/xXeno
comm/xXeno
comm/xeno
comm/xeno

comm/xeno

comm/xeno
comm/xeno

comm/xeno

comm/xeno

comm/xeno

comm/xeno
comm/xeno

comm/xeno
comm/xeno
comm/xeno
comm/xeno
comm/xeno
comm/xeno
comm/xeno
comm/xeno
comm/xeno
comm/xeno
comm/xeno

comm/xeno

comm/xeno

33K
40K

6K
34K
40K
11K

9K
47K
79K
39K
12K
26K
27K
49K
47K
14K
35K

40K
42K

28K

109K

5K

39K
35K

297K
40K
58K
58K
81K
45K
47K
50K
74K
45K
151K

17K

17K

305xXenolink User Editor.
226xSorts the fileareas alphabetically!
227+«Converts FID lists for use with magicfile
296«FileCatalogue tools for xenolink 1.95
225xCreates stats about what files been freqged, <

229+«FullScreens DED v2.0,

255+«Give the user online a file with own

Full config. Workes

H

H

217xCreates list of the 20 last calls to system <

298+A last users bulletin creator with multi-

226xSends a message to the user that did that

298+«Two little utilities for Xenolink 1.90+

297xMessage editor
238+Message editor

with GUI.
with GUI.
247+«ANSI filetagger for
238%ANSI filetagger for

Xenolink,
Xenolink,

1.0

1.10

v1.70
v1l.71

305%A collection of some handy tools for your

298+0Online mailserver for points/nodes,

226xSorts the messageareas alphabetically!
207«Messagearea Sorter - Sorts the messageareas <

H

(_)

<_)

version ¢

229«xMegaCatCheck v1.0 Checks Xeno’s filecat for <

274xMegaCD a complete CD-ROM package for
298xDownload any file from any menu,

289xANSI filetagger for Xenolink,
278+Megalist 1.32 - Xenolink filelist generator

219+x0ffline Message Reader/Writer for Xenolink

195xCreates statistics about percentage of day

<_'>

version

vl.6l

219«File Uploader for Xenolink BBS Systems.
196+Xenolink New User Script V6.0.

192xXenolink NewUser.
& nodes without any problems

226xAdd new points
217+«Add new points
210xAdd new points
305xSome tools for

305xSome tools for
305+«Some tools for

99+xXenolinkBBS Multi-CDRomdoor

& nodes without any problems

& nodes without any problems

your BBS,
your BBS,
your BBS,

rexx V0.8.

part 1.
part 2.
part 3.

(max. 4 CD’'s,

305+xThe Xenolink door version of TimeBank.
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topper.lha comm/xeno 21K 298xTopper, a freely customizable Top X <
Bulletin Creat
uc. lha comm/xXeno 20K 298xUserCreditor, a usercreditor, version 2.5a
ufid.lha comm/xeno 183K 298+Upload_FID, a replacement for the menu <
commands, Vv
UserGuide.lha comm/xeno 14K 237%V 0.96 Makes a UserGuide from your Xeno <
UserBase
xaf.lha comm/xeno 187K 287+XAreaFix 2.0. Areafix clone for Xenolink <
1.96+
XAmyBWO03. lha comm/xeno 149K 200+«0ffline msgreader for Xenolink (beta <+
version 0.30)
xareafix.lha comm/xeno 150K 305+«The Areafix/Tick/Hatch/Filefind utility for <
Xenoli
xcalll45.lha comm/xeno 29K 282xLastCaller/Log Stripper for Xenolink 1.95
xcalll56.1lha comm/xeno 31K 273xLastCaller/Log Stripper for Xenolink 1.97
xcli.lha comm/xeno 15K 219xThree Xenolink CLI Utilities to manipulated <>
Xenoli
XClock1l3.1lha comm/xeno 11K 52xXClock V1.3 / Nice Clock-Door
xcreditor.lha comm/xXeno 60K 282%Xenolink File Creditor. (V0.6)
XDoubleCh26.1lha comm/xeno 178K 52*Sysop split—-screen chatter
XDoubleChatter.lha comm/xeno 178K 151xSysop split-screen chatter for XLK V2.0
xeliza.lha comm/xeno 24K 278+%Eliza the psychiatrist for Xlk sysops
xeliza.lha comm/xeno 25K 260* (bugfix) Eliza the psychiatrist for Xlk <
Sysops
xemacs.lha comm/xeno 59K 305%Full screen editor for Xenolink. Version <+
1.2.
XenoBlue050. 1lha comm/xeno 33K 235+«Bluewave maildoor for Xenolink version 0.50
xenoblue059b. lha comm/xeno 39K 196+«Bluewave maildoor for Xenolink version 0.59 <
b
XenoDeml.lha comm/xeno 571K 249+The Xenolink BBS Demo! - Pt 1
XenoDem?2 . lha comm/xeno 483K 249+«The Xenolink BBS Demo! - Pt 2
xfile.lha comm/xeno 127K 298%XFile is one of the most powerful <
fileeditors, ver
xfilemui.lha comm/xeno 28K 305«The ULTIMATE file control program for Xeno, <
versio
xfserv.lha comm/xeno 140K 305+«Filerequest handler for Xenolink 1.90, <
version 3.
xhatchfilesl_3.lha comm/xeno 33K 91lxHatches any file in a FileEchoarea
XInfoNodes26.1lha comm/xeno 12K 151%Tells when a new user is logging in
XInfoNodes27.1lha comm/xeno 12K 52%Tells when a new user is logging in
x1lmbull3. lha comm/xeno 43K 226*This is a substitute for the internal <
Bulletins
XLotterylO.lha comm/xeno 2K 282xUK National Lottery number draw door V1.0
xmult33u. lha comm/xeno 51K 278+Multiline chatter update for Xenolink BBS <+
1.96
xmulti32.lha comm/xeno 78K 291xMultiline chatter for Xenolink BBS 1.90+
XMulti34.lha comm/xeno 81K 271xMultiline chatter for Xenolink BBS 1.97+
XMultiCh38.1lha comm/xeno 83K 52xMultiline chatter with split-sreen
XMultiChatter.lha comm/xeno 83K 151xMultiline chatter for Xenolink BBS 2.0+
XNodeScanll.lha comm/xeno 13K 282%Xenolink Online Nodelist Scanner V1.1
XOnliner26.lha comm/xeno 30K 52%Shows the online user activity
xshownodes.lha comm/xeno 10K 305xShows a user who’s on line. Version 1.4
xtimerll.lha comm/xeno 39K 226xProgramme to execute any task at a certain <
time.
Xtshl4.lha comm/xeno 4K 230+Telserial Device 1.40 Install for Xeno
XYaht.lha comm/xeno 13K 245+Excellent online Yahtzee door for Xenolink
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